

অসম असम ASSAM



Canoram Pin



Before, the returning Officer for election to LOK SABHA from JORHAT CONSTITUENCY

I MANOROM GOGOI aged about 44 years son of late KANAK GOGOI permanent resident of House No.104, 46 No. NLR Grant, Paribanu Path, Piyoli Nagar, P.O Moran Hat under Moran Police Station, District Dibrugarh Assam presently residing at House No.12, Hill View Colony, New Guwahati Tini Ali, Noon Mati -20, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath as under:-

- 1. That I am a candidate set by 'AAM AADMI PARTY'
- 2. That my name is enrolled in Moran legislative Assembly at Sl. No.365 and Part No.155
- 3. That my contact Telephone/mobile numbers are 09864076300,9706010016, my Email ID is <a href="manorom@yahoo.co.in">manorom@yahoo.co.in</a> and on face book my login Id is <a href="www.facebook.com/manorom.gogoi.">www.facebook.com/manorom.gogoi.</a>

MURAN Regular Assam

4. That details of Permanent Account Number(PAN) status of filing Income Tax Return :-

Sl.No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last income tax return was filed	Total income shown in the income Tax
1	MANORAM GOGOI(SELF)	AHBPG6042N	2013-2014	Rs.3,45,340.00
2	MONALISH GOGOI( spouse)	BMYPS0565D	Not applicable	Nil
3	Sugandhi Prapti Gogoi(Dependent No.01)	N/A	Not applicable	Nil

Manorempini

That I am not accused of any offences punishable with the imprisonment of two years or in a pending case(s)in which a charge(s) have been framed by the court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offences he shall furnish the following information:-

(i) the following case(s) is /are pending against me in which the charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable for two years or more:-

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station /District/State .	Nil
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short Description of the offence(s) for which charged	Nil
©	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order making	Nil
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Nil
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	Nil
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s)of the competent jurisdiction	Nil

(i) The following cases(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

( <del>()</del> )	Name of the court, Case No. and date of order Taking Cognizance:	Nil
(b)	The detail of case where the court has taken cognizance ,section(s)of the Act(s)and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance has taken	Nil
©	Detail of the Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against above order	Nil

6. I have not been convicted of any offence(s)[other than any offence referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3) of sections 8 of Representation of the peoples Act 1951 (43 of 1951)] or sentenced to imprisonment for one years or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid he shall furnish the following information:-

In following cases I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law :-

(a)	The detail of the cases ,Section(s)of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	Nil
(b)	Name of Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of Order(s)	Nil
©	Punishment imposed	Nil
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so detail and present status of the appeal:	Nil

7. That I give herein below the detail of the assets (movable and immovable) of myself ,my spouse and all dependants:-

## A.Details of Movable assets :-

Sl.N 0.	<u>Description</u>	self	spouse	Depen- dent -1	Depen Dant-2
<u>(i)</u>	Cash in hand	Rs.2000.00	Rs.5000.00	Nil	
(ii)	Detail of deposit in Bank account (FDRs, terms deposit And all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposit with financial institutions Nenbanking financial Companies and cooperative societies and the amount in each deposit	A saving deposit of  Rs.20468.00 in the Axix  Bank Account Bearing  No.140010100253765  Guwahati Branch, Dispur	1).Union Bank Chandmari Branch A/C No.3806020100- 16945, A saving deposit of Rs. 13557.00 2).State Bank of India,CheniKuti Branch,A/C No. 30819308467 A Saving Deposit of Rs.8284.00	Nil	
CHE,	Detail of investment in Bonds, debenture/shares and units in companies/Mutual funds and other amounts	<u>Nil</u>	SBI MUTUAL FUND: Folio No.9808388 NAV ON 19-03-2014:- Rs.38122.00	<u>Nil</u>	Nil
(II)	Detail of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance policies and investment in any financial instruments in Post office In post office or insurance company and the amount	LICI policies: 1).Policy No.482946976 Date of Commencement 28-01-2004 Value on 18-03-14 Rs.46414.00 2).Policy No.482344462 Value on 18-03-14 Rs.29342.00 3).Policy No.483144800 Value on 18-03-2014 Rs.61679.00 4).Policy No.486168813 D.O.C-25-10-2012 Value on 18-03-2014 Rs.19168.00	(A).LICI POLICIES 1).Policy No.482181222 Date of commencement:-28-01- 2001 Value on 18-03-14 Rs.23291.00 2).Policy No.484979992 D.O.C-27/08/2009 Value on 18-03-14 Rs.14881.00 (B).SBILife policies 1.Policy No. 27008053804 Total premium paid- Rs.11000.00	NIL	
<u>(v)</u>	Personals loans / Advance given to any persons or entity including firm company ,trust etc .and other receivable from Debtors and the amount	Housing loan of Rs. 1400000.00     Gave Rs.100000.00     as advance to builder and booked a flat at Sonai Mikir Path ,Guwagati  3.	Nil	Nil	
<u>(vi)</u>	Motor Vehicles,/air craft/Yachts/Ships /(detail of Make registration number etc.year of purchase and amount	1. Maruti Suzuki ALTO, LX Regd No. AS-01-AA- 2517 Purchased in the year 2006 cost amounting to RS-300000.00 2. Maruti Suzuki RITZ, LX Regd No. AS-01-BE-9989 Purchased in the year 2013 cost amounting to RS.501959.00	<u>Nil</u>	Nil	

Manaron Jini

<u>(VII</u> )	Jewellery ,bullionand valuable thing(s)give detail of weight and value)	One Gold Finger ring of weight 5gms present value is about Rs.16500.00	A).Neck less-01Nos Weight-1 tola Value-Rs.38000 B).Finger Ring-03 Nos Weight- 09 ans Value -Rs.22000.00 C) Ear Ring 04 Pair Weight-16 ans Value-Rs.38000.00	<u>Nil</u>
(viii )	Any other assets	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ix)	Gross total value	Rs.2497548.00	Rs.212135.00	<u>nil</u>

# B. Detail of Immovable Assets:-

1.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent
Vo.				No.1
<u>i)</u>	Agriculture Land Location(s),	Joint Agriculture land ownership with three co-owner	Nil	Nil
0	Mys MEGO.	In Bejar Chuk Rangali Gaon Under Moran Mouza,		
902	100%	Patta NO.32(old),52(New) Dag No.265(old)227(new)		
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	.862 Acres	<u>N/A</u>	N/A
700	Whether inherited property (Yes/No)	Yes	N/A	N/A
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	<u>Nil</u>	<u>Nil</u>
'9'	Cost of land (in case of purchase )at the time of purchase	<u>Nil</u>	Nil	Nil
ok	purchase )at the time of purchase )at the time of purchase Any investment on the land by way of development ,construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil
30	Approximate current market value	Rs.650000.00	Nil	<u>Nil</u>
<u>i)</u>	Non-agriculture land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	<u>Nil</u>	Nil	Nil
	Area (Total Measurement in Sq.ft)	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Whether inherited property(Yes/no)	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	<u>N/A</u>	N/A	N/A
52	Cost of land (in case of purchase )at the time of purchase	N/A	N/A	N/A
n l	Any investment on the land by way of development ,construction etc.	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Approximate current market value	N/A	<u>N/A</u>	N/A

Commercial Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NILL	NILL	Niy	Niu	I Nill
Area (total measurement in so.ft.)	Niu	N'II	WII		<del> </del>
Built-up Area (total			WIII _	14,11	1 1411
measurement in sq.ft.)	Nill	MII	WII	W11	I'L'I
property (Yes or No)	NII	Null	1411		<del> </del>
Date of purchase in		-		IWI	1411
property	WII	WIII	NIII	NIII	NII
Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N'II	M'II	Will	N'II	W11
Any investment on the				ACCEPTANCE OF STREET	.0 (
property by way of development, construction etc.	111/11	141.11	WII	WII	WII
Approximate current	WII		-		-4000
market value	1011	Will	W11	WIII	WY

A Calla Red No. 18 To



"Sonai Mikir Path Pragati Ngar North Sat Gaon -171 But the title of the said land is not been acquired/ Deed of Sale not executed till date.	49
Area (Total Measurement in Sq.ft)  1). 8640sqft 2). 2200 sqft	Nil
Built Up area_(Total 1. 3000 sqft Nil Measurement in Sq.ft) 2. 2000 sqft	Nil
Whether inherited 1. Yes with property(Yes/no) three other co-owner	Nil
Date of burchase in case of self acquired property  Have booked a flat in Padma niwas but have not purchased yet so the date of purchase is not applicable in here.	Nil
Cost of property (in case of purchase )at the time of purchase  1. N/A 2. Rs.2300000 but have not purchased till date, it has been booked only	<u>Nil</u>
Any investment on the land by way of development ,construction etc.	<u>Nil</u>
Approximate current 1.Rs.1000000.00 arket value 2.Rs.230000000.00	
(v) Other such as interest in property Nil Nil	Nil
(vi) Total of current market value of (i) to (v) Rs.3300000.00 Nil	Nil

MORAN Read No. JASSam Notary Read No. Jornat Assam



# (8) I give herein below the detail of liabilities/dues to public financial institution and government

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institution, Entity or individual and amount for each item).

		19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1					
SI.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen-dent-1	Depen-dent-2	Depen-dent-3	
No.	8				53		
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s)  Name of Bank or FI  Amount outstanding  Nature of loan.	i) Car Loan Mahindra & Mahindra Finance Rs.4,50,000/- (ii) Housing Loan :By LICI Housing Rs.11,97,593/- without interest	NII NOTA NEGO.	CHETIA ) IN	<u>Nil</u>	<u>Nil</u>	
	Loan or dues to any individuals/entity other than mentioned in (i) above.  Name(s)  Amount outstanding  Nature of loan	Nil	Nil	NII T	Nil	Nil	
	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Grand Total of liabilities		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
(ii)	Government Dues  Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	<u>Nil</u>	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Income Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Wealth Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Service Tax Dues	<u>Nil</u>	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	<u>Nil</u>	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Sales Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other dues	<u>Nil</u>	<u>Nil</u>	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Grand total of all Govt. dues	<u>Nil</u>	Nil	Nil	Nil	<u>Nil</u>
(iv)	Whether any other liability are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending.	<u>Nil</u>	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

- 9. Details of Profession or occupation:
  - (a) Self Ex-Deputy Editor DY365
  - (b) Spouse Honorary Faculty at Assam School of Journalism and Freelance Writer
- 10. My educational qualification is as under:

#### M.A. Passed

(Give details of highest school/ University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma / degree course, name of the School/ College/ University and the year in which the course was completed.)

NORANI CHETIA INDRANI CHETIATIO Notary, Regd, No. John, Assam



### 11.

	11	. <u>ABSTRACT</u>	OF THE DETAI	<u>PART</u> LS GIVEN IN	- <u>B-</u> I (1) TO (10) C	DF PART-A	Salally CHET	JET 10
1.	Nai	me of the candidate	9	MANOROM	GOGOI	4	Die	7
2.	Full Postal Address			Presently res	h, Piyoli Naga Station, Distr iding at House ati Tini Ali No	No.12, Hill Vi	Iat under Assam ew Colony,	
3.		mber and Name of	f the Constituency	150 Moran S	tate Assembly,	Assam		
4.	the		party which set up otherwise write	AAM AADN	MI PARTY			
5.	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for to years or more.			II.				
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the Court(s) have taken cognizance (other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above.  Total Number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment of for one year or more (except for offences referred to in subsections(1),(2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act, 1951).			15 Court II				
6.				)			1000 NO.00	280 6
7.			PAN of	Year for which	ch last Income	Total Income	e shown	OF AS
	(a)	Candidate	AHBPG6042N	2013-14	9505 407	Rs3,45,	340.00	
	(b)	Spouse	BMYPS0565D	N/A		Nil		-
_	(c) ]	Dependents	N/A	N/A				-
3.	Deta	ails of Assets and l	Liabilities in rupees		1			
		Description	Self	Spouse	Depen-dent-1	Dependent-II	Dependent-III	
4		Movable Assets (Total Value)	Rs.2497530.00	Rs.212135.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	
3		Immovable Asset						
	(i)	Purchase price of self-acquired immovable	Have booked and enter into an Agreement	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

	property	for Sale of a Flat/ Apartment in Padma Niwas, have paid Rs.1,00,000.00 as advance and Rs.14,00,000/- as housing loan and Rs.8,00,000/- yet to be paid. The title of the property have not been acquired by any Deed of Sale till date.  Total Value Rs.15,00,000/-				
(ii)	Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iii	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value)	Rs.23,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(a) Self acquired assets (Total Value)	Self acquired  Rs.15,00,000/- paid till date through personal contributin and loan and Rs.8,00,000/- is yet to be paid.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Inherited assets (Total Value)	Rs.16,50,000/-			¥5	

INDRANI CHETIA Notary, Regd. No.: JRT. Notary, Regd. No.: JRT.



9.	1	Liabilities							
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Housing loan of Rs.14,00,000 Car loan Rs.5,01,959/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
10.		Liabilities that are under dispute	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs.1901959/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
11.		Highest Educational Qualification: MA  (Give details of highest school/ University education mentioning the full form of certificate/ diploma / degree course, name of the School/ College/ University and the year which the course was completed.)							

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above.
- (b) I, my spouse, ore my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Johat this the RO day of March RU14

DEPONENT

Identified by-

OATH COMMISSIONER ETIA

JOREWY RANI CHETIA

JOREWY Regd. No.: JRT-6

Notary, Regd. No.: JRT-6

Dist Jorhat, Assam

Advocate, Jorhat.